

# ALYCO

LINTERNA DE TRABAJO LED 10W

## ***MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES***

10W LED WORK LIGHT

## ***INSTRUCTION MANUAL***



Nº Artículo: 190504

Item No.: 190504

1. Gancho
2. Bombilla COB
3. Lente
4. Indicador de carga
5. Interruptor ajustable
6. Mango
7. Toma de carga
8. Iman en la base
9. Cable USB



**Características:**

**Tiempo de carga: 4-5 horas**

**Tiempo de uso: 3-4 horas (Alta potencia)**  
**15 horas (Baja potencia)**

**Flujo luminoso : 0-400 lumen (Ajustable con el interruptor (5))**

**Bateria: Bateria de litio 3.7V 2600MAH**

**Atención**

Este dispositivo utiliza una batería recargable de iones de litio que puede romperse, prenderse y causar lesiones si no se utiliza adecuadamente. Observe las siguientes reglas de seguridad;

- NO coloque la batería y el dispositivo en fuego o en alta temperatura.
  - NO manipular el cableado de la batería
  - NO perfore ni dañe la batería
  - NO utilice una batería que parezca estar dañada.
  - NO sumerja ni exponga la batería al agua.
  - NO altere o modifique la batería
  - NO intente cambiar la batería de ninguna otra manera que no sea la prescrita en este manual.
  - NO tire la batería al fuego o al agua.
- Ignorar estas advertencias puede resultar en lesiones personales y/o daños a la propiedad.

**Montaje y uso**

1, Carga:

Conecte el cargador a la toma de carga (7).

Conecte el cargador USB a una fuente de alimentación.

El indicador de carga (4) se iluminará para hacer ver que la carga ha comenzado.

NOTA: El indicador de carga se volverá verde para indicar que la carga ha finalizado.

Desconecte el cargador de la linterna de trabajo cuando se haya cargado por tiempo suficiente.

2, Uso de la linterna:

**PRECAUCIÓN:** Nunca apunte la luz LED a sus ojos o a los de otras personas.

1. Elija el modo deseado mediante el interruptor ajustable.

2. La lámpara se puede adherir a superficies metálicas usando la base imanizada (8).

1. Hook
2. COB LED bulb
3. Lens
4. Charging indicator
5. Adjustable switch
6. Handle
7. Charger socket
8. Magnet on the base
9. USB cable



**Specifications:**

**Charging time: 4-5hours**

**Working time: 3-4hours ( high mode )  
15hours (low mode )**

**Luminous Flux: 0-400 lumen(by Adjustable switch)**

**Battery:3.7V 2600MAH Lithium battery**

**Warning**

This device utilizes rechargeable Lithium ion battery that can rupture, ignite and cause series injury if missed usage. Observe the follow safety rules;

- DO NOT place battery and device in fire or high temperature
- DO NOT tamper with battery wiring
- DO NOT puncture or damage battery
- DO NOT use battery that appears damaged
- DO NOT immerse or expose battery to water
- DO NOT alter or modify the battery
- DO NOT attempt changing the battery in any manner other than that prescribed in this manual.
- DO NOT dispose of the battery in fire or water.

Failure to heed these warning may result in personal injury and/or property damage.

**Assembly and use**

1, charging

Connect the charger into charging socket (7), which is located on the side of work light  
Connect the USB charger to a power supply.

The charging indicator (4) will illuminate to show the charging has started.

NOTE: The charging indicator will turn green when the lamp is fully charged .

Disconnect the charger from the work light when it has been charged for a sufficient time.

2, operating the lamp

CAUTION: Never shine the LED light directly into your or anyone else's eyes .

1. Choose the desired working mode with the adjustable switch.
2. The lamp can be mounted to a metal surface with the magnet on the base(8)